

Selected financial information as of and for the period ending 30 September 2007.

Limassol, 9 November 2007

	Period from January 1 to September 30 2007			Period from January 1 to September 30 2006		
	US\$	PLN	EUR	US\$	PLN	EUR
Revenue	933,127,893	2,651,202,970	691,967,158	666,648,346	2,089,742,570	533,492,270
Cost of sales	(890,839,978)	(2,531,054,545)	(660,608,275)	(636,811,004)	(1,996,211,454)	(509,614,627)
Gross profit	42,287,915	120,148,424	31,358,883	29,837,342	93,531,116	23,877,643
Selling expenses	(16,219,370)	(46,082,474)	(12,027,581)	(11,615,331)	(36,410,578)	(9,295,289)
Administrative expenses	(12,271,973)	(34,867,130)	(9,100,363)	(10,010,770)	(31,380,761)	(8,011,223)
Profit from operations	13,796,572	39,198,820	10,230,939	8,211,242	25,739,780	6,571,132
Financial expenses	(3,223,251)	(9,157,901)	(2,390,223)	(2,704,175)	(8,476,777)	(2,164,044)
Financial income	237,688	675,319	176,259	215,188	674,550	172,206
Other income	150,057	426,342	111,276	115,081	360,744	92,095
Goodwill written off	-	-	-	(39,031)	(122,350)	(31,235)
Profit before taxation	10,961,066	31,142,581	8,128,251	5,798,304	18,175,944	4,640,153
Taxation	(1,641,076)	(4,662,625)	(1,216,951)	(892,433)	(2,797,510)	(714,179)
Profit after taxation	9,319,990	26,479,956	6,911,300	4,905,871	15,378,434	3,925,974
	US\$ (cents)	PLN (grosz)	EUR (cents)	US\$ (cents)	PLN (grosz)	EUR (cents)
Earnings per share						
Basic and diluted from continuing operations	19.42	55.18	14.40	10.22	32.03	8.18
	US\$	PLN	EUR	US\$	PLN	EUR
Net cash outflows from operating activities	(8,405,434)	(23,881,519)	(6,233,105)	(9,614,854)	(30,139,683)	(7,694,387)
Net cash outflows from investing activities	(3,742,124)	(10,632,123)	(2,774,997)	(1,042,985)	(3,268,819)	(834,500)

	Period from January 1 to September 30 2007			Period from January 1 to September 30 2006		
	US\$	PLN	EUR	US\$	PLN	EUR
Net cash inflows from financing activities	802,604	2,280,358	595,176	2,705,180	8,478,305	2,164,434
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents	(11,344,953)	(32,233,280)	(8,412,925)	(7,952,659)	(24,924,429)	(6,362,980)
Cash at the beginning of the period	13,250,441	37,647,153	9,825,952	12,178,623	38,169,022	9,744,204
Cash at the end of the period	1,905,488	5,413,873	1,413,027	4,225,964	13,244,594	3,381,224

	30 September 2007			31 December 2006		
	US\$	PLN	EUR	US\$	PLN	EUR
Current assets	311,117,352	829,034,408	219,466,422	227,622,136	662,494,227	172,920,815
Non-current assets	12,817,912	34,155,890	9,041,930	8,529,759	24,825,864	6,479,918
Total assets	323,935,264	863,190,298	228,508,352	236,151,895	687,320,090	179,400,734
Liabilities	255,085,590	679,726,571	179,940,853	175,999,329	512,246,047	133,703,813
Equity	68,849,675	183,463,728	48,567,499	60,152,566	175,074,043	45,696,921

The amounts mentioned above were translated from USD to PLN and EUR using the following policies:

- Individual items of the balance sheet– based at average exchange rates quoted by the National Bank of Poland for a given balance-sheet date 31 December 2006, that is: 1 US\$ = 2,9105 PLN and 1 EUR = 3,8312PLN and 30 September 2007, that is: 1 US\$ = 2.6647 PLN and 1 EUR = 3.7775 PLN
- Individual items in the income statement and cashflow statement – based at exchange rates representing the arithmetic averages of the exchange rates quoted by the National Bank of Poland for the last day of each month in a given period January 1 to September 30, 2006, that is 1 US\$ = 3.1347 PLN and 1 EUR = 3.9171 PLN and January 1 to September 30, 2007, that is 1 US\$ = 2.8412 PLN and 1 EUR = 3.8314 PLN.